IN—Y) X
PARTS LIST

LSW-8BLM AR #ke
TRIMMING DEVICE OF LSW-8BLM

SEIKO SEWING MACHINE CO., LTD.

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



B X

CONTENTS

Page
AZHERE 1 e 7. 8
TRIMMING DEVICE 1
)l;q:%ﬁ T LT TITTT R 3,4
TRIMMING DEVICE 2
&’_éjgﬂﬁl 1 i e e 5,6
GAUGE PARTS 1
bﬁ_ﬁgﬁﬁl 2 R TEETTREE 7.8
GAUGE PARTS 2
FEEL e 7.8
ACCESSORIES

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



AR R
TRIMMING DEVICE 1

11 13

14 1

1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




AABEREA
TRIMMING DEVICE 1

No. | PR TES |3E A PARTS NAME
PARTS No.|QTY

1 |11430 1 |LR—IzEY KNOB

2 (11429 1 |[URAL/N— KNIFE SWITCH LEVER

3 15567 1 |[YzF AL KNIFE SWITCH DIAL

4 115568 2 YRR SAVILESHRl SCREW M6X1 L=8

5 16317 1 |AkyFHl SCREW 9/64X40 L=3.6

6 |15569 1 (VA KNIFE SWITCH SHAFT

7 |15565 1 |z LTE KNIFE SWITCH BASE

8 |18065 4 Uz ERDRL SCREW M5X0.8 L=14

9 |11419 1 |RbTRTYLYT STOP PIN SPRING

10 (11418 1 |ARYTEY STOP PIN

11 |11408 1 [ARETOS2Y KNIFE ROCK BELL CRANK

12 10754 1 |ARETFTOZo08HR0 SCREW 6.75X24 L=16

13 (10828 1 |FR—ILE kRl SCREW 1/4X40 L=5

14 |11409 1 |[R—iaq b BELL CRANK BALL JOINT COMPLETE

15 [11409 2 |AR—23q2bk BELL CRANK BALL JOINT

16 11412 2 |PadqvhFuk BALL JOINT CONNECTION NUT M6X1

17 [11410 1 |PaforERE BALL JOINT CONNECTION

18 11411 2 |R—LEY BALL JOINT STUD PIN

19 {37132 1 |Paqrkzzibh JOINT LINK OIL FELT

20 [11403 1 |[7—LiEh/— ARM SIDE COVER

21 {8044 3 |7—LEh A\ —FHRL SCREW 1/8X44 L=6

2

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




ARHERE 2
TRIMMING DEVICE 2

3

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




AR 2
TRIMMING DEVICE 2

No. | REE (ME an PARTS NAME
PARTS No.[QTY

1 |11434 1 | ARALEEERELDE KNIFE SET BASE GUIDE

2 (12361 2 | AR EERBELHERHDHRLE SCREW 13/64X32 L=14

3 8103 2 [AREEEAZLEHRLC SCREW 11/64X40 L=3.5

4 11433 1 | AALEERE SHAFT FOR 11434

5 [11432 1 |[AREBEY KNIFE SET BASE PIN

6 [10524 1 [AREBE ISR SCREW 6.75X24 L=6.5

7 10726 1 |ARLEBEVEE OIL WICK

8 11431 1 |[*R1HE KNIFE SET BASE

9 (11176 1 |EHFOvFEVEHRL SCREW 7/32 L=55

10 |11427 1 |AREHEOYE KNIFE CONNECTING ROD

11 [11428 1 | AREKOVFEY KNIFE CONNECTING ROD PIN

12 [10726 1 [AREROVEFAS OIL WICK

13 |8103 1 |AEEVLESHRL SCREW 11/64X40 L=3.5

14 11424 1 |BE SLIDE BLOCK

15 11425 1 |AEEY SLIDE BLOCK PIN

16 [11426 1 |iE& RETAINING RING (E TYPE)

17 |11421 1 |98z I529(B) KNIFE SWITCH CRANK (B)

18 |11420 1 |YHRZEIZ27(A) KNIFE SWITCH CRANK (A)

19 |11472 1 biybﬁ'i:ht SCREW 9/32X28

20 (8020-01 1 |F950/99E 2 TAPER PIN

21 |11422 1 (YA KNIFE SWITCH BLOCK

22 (11423 2 |YHRZFEILEDER KNIFE SWITCH BLOCK SET PLATE

23 |8044 4 (P FELEDHEREDHRLC SCREW 1/8X44 L=6

24 16306 1 |R—ILE RHRl SCREW 3/16X28

25 (10577 1 |z FELEHRL SCREW 6.75X24

26 (11414 1 |YBRAER KNIFE SWITCH CONNECTION CRANK

27 |10754 1 |z ER&GEORL SCREW 6.75X24 L=16

4

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




T—UER R 1
GAUGE PARTS 1

s% ﬂ

Cutting width;
40, 5.0 mm

—
" |
_——-""-—_-.

Cutting width:
6.5, 8.0, 10.0 mm

%__,/

Cutting width:
6.5, 8.0, 1Q.0 mm 40, 5.0 mm

A 5
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




T—8 R

GAUGE PARTS 2

N | mmaEe CUT”(fan:nr"DTH 2 M PARTS NAME
PARTS No| 2| 2| 2| 2| S|aTY

1 (11469 * 1k [*|x|*| 1 [ARFAEGHS KNIFE ADJUSTING PLATE

2 (6025 w0k k%] 1 [ARFAEFHEIEHRLC SCREW 11/64X40 L=12

3 (11142 w k| k| kx| 1 [Tyie— WASHER

4 18060 kx| k| x| 1 [ARFAFHEHEOHRL SCREW 9/64X40 L=8

5 (11470 k[ k| k| k| k| 1 |ARFILE— KNIFE HOLDER

6 |10629 * [k [*[x[*]| 1 |EARBE AL SCREW 1/8X40 L=8

7 |10630 ¥ k[ k] x| x| 1 |EAREERCEERC SCREW 1/8X40 L=5

8 (11503 #|x|-|-|-] 1 | EXAX UPPER KNIFE

8 |11465 =] *|[*] 1 | EXX UPPER KNIFE

9 111437 *¥ x| *]|x|*]| 1 |[ARILOHIR KNIFE SET WASHER

10 |8044 k| % | x| x| 2 |ARILEOHFFEHRC SCREW 1/8X44 L=6

11 [10059 ¥ k| -|-|-| 1 [BAiRGE) BED SLIDE (RIGHT)

11 |11475 - -*|*|*%| 1 |AEKRGE BED SLIDE (RIGHT)

12 |10667 *[x%|x|x| 1 |AREY BED SLIDE PIN

13 |10668 ¥|*|*|*|*x| 1 |BRATUY BED SLIDE SPRING

14 {10040 x| x| x| x| 1 |BERGE BED SLIDE (LEFT)

15140203C | x| |=|*|*| 1 [ELiktvr SLIDE PLATE COMPLETE

16 |13085 | x| %% x| 1 [ELKRLESHAL SCREW 13/64X32 L=4.3

17 |11506 #[-|-1=-|-| 1 [$H& THROAT PLATE

17 (11478 === 1 [$H&K THROAT PLATE

17 |11480 -1=1*[=--] 1 |8HR THROAT PLATE

17 |11481 -=1-|*|-| 1 |8t THROAT PLATE

17 |11482 —|=1-1-1*] 1 |8t THROAT PLATE

18 [6031-01 | * | * | * x| 2 |#HRiESHHRLC SCREW 11/64X40 L=9

19 11451 -|- *| x| 1 |FAX STATIONARY KNIFE

20 |11479 -{=1*|-|-| 2 |FARLSHIL(B) KNIFE SCREW (B) 5/64X64 L=3.8

20 [11452 -{-1-|*|*| 2 [FARESHHLA) KNIFE SCREW (A) 5/64X64 L=4.5

21 [11507 x| =|==|-] 1 |V FEED DOG

21 [11453 — || x| 1 |EYUE FEED DOG

22 110601 | k| *|k| 2 [EYUSELEHRC SCREW 1/8X40 L=7

23 |11508 -1-1-{-1 1 |&YLE FEED BAR

23 |11065 —|*| x| * 1 |#EYtrE FEED BAR

24 111066 k(%% *|x| 1 [FEUERLC SCREW 1/8X40 L=12.5

25 (11067 | k|| x| x| 1 [EUERRLFVE NUT 1/8X40

26 |11509 x|x|--|-| 1 |GIYEBEEHH N — DUST SHOOT COVER

26 |11490 == *|{*|*| 1 |DIVEHEHH/A— DUST SHOOT COVER

27 (13005 *|x|x|*| 1 |GIWBHEHRA/A—1EHHLC(K) [SCREW 6.75X24 L=10

28 |10647 x| x|x| 1 |Tyiy— WASHER

29 110650 w|* x| x| 1 |IYBHHN/A—HRCCN)  |SCREW 3.4X36 L=6

# Standard product: 8.0 mm (cutting width)

6

From the Iibrary of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




M5 2
GAUGE PARTS 2

3

e

T

Cutting width:
6.5, 8.0, 10.0 mm

Cutting width: 4.0, 5.0 mm

Cutting width: Cutting width:
4.0 mm 5.0, 6.5, 8.0, 10.0 mm
(- =
4

T

e

/@ am

ACCESSORIES

10

12

Cutting width;
4.0, 5.0 mm .

Cutting width:

65,80, !0.0 mm

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



78RR 2
GAUGE PARTS 2

N, | HoEe CUT”(':'nfn;’WDTH . RES PARTS NAME
PARTS Mo| 2| 2| 2] 2| S|aTY
1 [11500-01 [ * | * |- | = [-| 1 |hiBzE VIBRATING PRESSER BAR
1134713 ol el il il Rl R ek P = VIBRATING PRESSER BAR
2 |11501 k| xkf=| == 1 |DiBZ VIBRATING PRESSER FOOT
2 11460 == *[*]|*| 1 |z VIBRATING PRESSER FOOT
3 110561 x|l k|- = -] 1 |hEZIEHAC SCREW 11/64X32 L=6.5
3 |10662 = —*|*|*| 1 |PEZEHAL SCREW 5/32X40 L=6.5
4 |11505 ®[=|=-1=-|-| 1 |8t NEEDLE BAR
4 111438 — | x| x| x| 1 |§HE NEEDLE BAR
5 (10535 * ||k *| x| 1 |[$HEsHRLC SCREW 3.4X36 L=45
6 |11504 ¥ |- === 1 |&t& NEEDLE CLAMP
7 (11439 || *|*|*|*| 1 |sHERE NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE
8 [11502 x(-|-1=]-] 1 [sMBZ LIFTING PRESSER FOOT
8 [11511 -l x| =-|--| 1 |5MBZ LIFTING PRESSER FOOT
8 [11459 —[=1=*|=1=| 1 |44BZ LIFTING PRESSER FOOT
8 [11456 (= x - 1 MR LIFTING PRESSER FOOT
8 |11457 -1-1-1-1%]| 1 (4#i8z LIFTING PRESSER FOOT
TiE
ACCESSORIES _
CUTTING WIDTH A PARTS NAME
No. | S RES (mm) H=
|PARTS Noj 2| 2| 2| 2 S|aTY
9 11503 *|*k|-|—-|-] 1 |[EAR UPPER KNIFE
9 11465 —| =1 *|*|*]| 1 |ExAR UPPER KNIFE
10[00532 | #|*|*|*|x| 1 |GBEH N —B) DUST COVEW(B)
11 (15081 ¥ |k [*|*|*] 2 |GIEEHN—BILHERBL WOOD SCREW
12 [18417 | x| x| x| *| 1 [VIEEAN—A)LDHRL © |SCREW 4.5X32 L=8
13 (90531 | x{x|*|%| 1 |[YNBEH/NA—A) DUST COVEW(A)
1415081 | *|#|*|*|*| 3 |[gEEHA—AIEHRAL WOOD SCREW

# Standard product: 8.0 mm (cutting width) |
8
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



SEIKO SEWING MACHINE CO., LTD.

2-13-6 Sakaecho, Funabashi—shi Chiba Prefecture,

273-0018, Japan

TEL: 81-47-420-3561 (Overseas dept.) .

FAX: 81-47-420-3560

E—mail: export@seiko—sewing.co jp

http://www.seiko—sewing.co.jp./ S

e B P2 oW

T273-0018 FEEMIEH R ET2-13-6
TEL: 047-420-3561, IPE&EEE : 050-3535-3491
FAX: 047-420-3560
E—mail: eigyo@seiko—sewing.co.jp
(BREZE)
Parts No. PB22200 (1213)
Rev. 2.1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC





